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APPLICANT: ACR Engineering PETITION NO.: V-29

PHONE: 678-291-0000 DATE OF HEARING: 04-14-10
REPRESENTATIVE:  Abbas Heidari PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 678-291-0000 LAND LOT(S): 245, 246
PROPERTY LOCATION: Located on the south side of DISTRICT: 20

Old Highway 41, east of Barrett Parkway and at the SIZE OF TRACT: 26.639 acres
eastern end of Valley Reserve Court. COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the lot size of lots 23 through 30 from the required 20,000 square feet to 15,000
square feet; and 2) waive the front setback from the required 35 feet to 25 feet for lots 17 through 30 and 53 through
12g.

COMMENTS

TRAFFIC: Noonday Creek Trail is identified as a 2005 SPLOST project consisting of a multi-use trail along the
south side of Old 41 Highway. Recommend applicant coordinate with Cobb County DOT prior to development plan
approval to ensure compatibility with the road improvement project.

DEVELOPMENT & INSPECTIONS: If this variance request is approved, a subdivision plat revision must be
recorded reflecting the conditions of the variance and referencing the variance case. The surveyor must submit the plat

to the Site Plan Review Section, Community Development Agency for review and approval prior to recording. Call
770-528-2147.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: The additional proposed lots will result in an increase in stormwater runoff.
The hydrologic impact to the existing detention facilities must be evaluated to determine if adequate capacity is
available or if modifications to the facilities are required.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION: After examining Civil War trench maps, Cobb County historic property surveys,
county maps, and various other resources, staff has no comments regarding the impact or treatment of historic and/or
archaeological resources.

CEMETERY PRESERVATION: No comment.

WATER: No conflict.

SEWER: Applicant should be aware that Code 122-123 (10 foot front and rear, 2 foot side setbacks from edge of
Sanitary Sewer Easement) may be more difficult to achieve with smaller lot sizes.

OPPOSITION: NO. OPPOSED PETITION NO. SPOKESMAN
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Application for Variance
Cobb County
Application No. {// Zq

(type or print clearly)
Hearing Date: //l/- / L,/— ) 0

Applicant ACE. £l G ) EE@\WJ¢Business Phone (b7§-241 - 000© Home Phone Q7=-L22-59L4

. Zodo Holcot BSRADLE 2D, svhec,.
ADYHS A s HE[T?_A&\ Address N o @099 , Ca . 362'1! *G2

(repgesenthtive’s narde, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
: B R
Business Phonels 7¢-2.A1 — o00P A&ﬁ}d -2.34-794\3
4 7 (representative’s signatuiy) § \(}‘ ?»Ss'mgé XA

My commission expires: M Z, 2\ A

I"’ U N "N . ‘\\‘
Titleholder OVIE usiness Phone 1723?1!5_33_%% Phe /oY o 9-So T
S ) 29 S H P vplwo o oY
Signature / A Address: ¥ W JP’ BoAD

(attach add¥tional signatures, if nee d)

ModHE MA NOA
My commission expires: ﬂdﬁ . 7z, 2ol

Present Zoning of Property €& — 2O
Location __ oL D H \IJ\( . 4‘\

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.) i
LandLot(s) Z4S € 24 District Zo Size of Tract Loy - X Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property - Shape of Property Topography of Property ___,— Other __ v

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the or inance.
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Crvzen 0f Cobb dovwly 15 ensuce dhus @1a0 ~ vecu il
Portrou of T, &om\muv\vs»-g .

List type of variance requested: |, Rghuetian FRaw 22,000 SA.FT. To \S 000 ST
o LTy 7-29, 53,50y, 70=12 & 728 .
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Revised: December 6, 2005

For LoTs \1-24 § §53-72¢,.




